

Village of Port Chester Board of Trustees

Town of Rye Justice Courtroom, 350 North Main St., Port Chester, NY

Agenda: Monday, June 16, 2025 Time: 7:00 PM

Town of Rye Justice Courtroom, 350 North Main St., Port Chester, NY

I. CALL TO ORDER / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

II. PRESENTATION OF NEW POLICE APPOINTMENTS AND PROMOTIONS

1. PRESENTATION OF NEW POLICE APPOINTMENTS AND PROMOTIONS

III. PRESENTATION

- 1. Police Department Operation Presentation
- 2. The Port Chester Entertainment Committee on the Friday night Concert Series and Port Chester Day
- 3. AKRF presentation on Traffic and Parking on Indian Road

IV. REQUESTS FOR AN ADD-ON DISCUSSION

- 1. Request for a permit to hold peaceful community rally "FAMILIES BELONG TOGETHER" on June 22, 2025 from 10 A.M. to 12 Noon.
- 2. Request the use of South End Fire House parking lot for Community Event "Together in Port Chester 2025"

V. MINUTES

1. Approval of April 30, 2025, May 5, 2025 and May 19, 2025 minutes

VI. PUBLIC COMMENTS

VII. REPORT OF THE VILLAGE MANAGER

VIII. RESOLUTIONS

- 1. Accept donation & approve Budget Amendment Fiscal Year 2025-26 General Fund 2025 Independence Day Celebration
- 2. Authorizing agreement with Fireworks by Grucci, Inc. for Independence Day 2025 Celebration
- 3. Authorizing agreement with Jeff Provenzano for a Skydiving Exhibition at the July Fourth Celebration

- 4. Amending the Board of Trustees schedule of meeting dates for the year 2025
- 5. Televising and streaming of the Board of Trustee Agenda Work Sessions
- 6. Providing comment to the New York State Liquor Authority on the application for 234 Westchester Avenue Irv's Mini Mart
- 7. From Mellor Engine and Hose Co. No. 3 on the appointment of Christian Leoni to active membership
- 8. Authorizing agreement with Port Chester-Rye Union Free School District for the July Fourth Celebration 2025 Independence Day Celebration

IX. CORRESPONDENCE

- 1. From Robert Lipton, Chief of Department Carmel Fire Department, Inc., requesting standby coverage on Saturday, July 19, 2025
- 2. From the Fire Patrol & Rescue Co. No. 1 on the resignation of Robert Conden

X. PUBLIC COMMENTS AND BOARD COMMENTS

XI. PROPOSED EXECUTIVE/CLOSED SESSION